Title: Neilson, John Papers

Reference Code: Mss-2508

Inclusive Dates: 1845 – 1969

Quantity: 0.03 cu. ft.

Location: Sm Mss

Abstract: John Neilson was a resident of Waukesha, Wisconsin, but his family had strong ties to Granville Township in Milwaukee County.

Scope and Content: The collection consists of various documents relating to John Neilson's family members as well as the East Granville Cemetery Association.

Access and Use: No restrictions

Language: English

Arrangement:

| Contents | Box # | File # |
|--|-------|--------|
| Certificates | | 1 |
| - W.A. Neilson elected member of Wisconsin League of Medical | | |
| Licentiates, June 1901 | | |
| - Appointment of W.A. Neilson medical examiner of Northwestern | | |
| Benevolent Association | | |
| Legal Papers | | 1 |
| - Resolution & Certificate of Organization of East Granville Cemetery | | |
| Association | | |
| - Warranty & Quitclaim Deeds-East Granville Cemetery | | |
| - Receipts, 1899, 1915 | | |
| - Burial Permits, 1904-1909 | | |
| - Letters from attorneys for East Granville Cemetery Association, 1899 | | |
| Notebooks | | 1 |
| - East Granville Cemetery Association, 1845-1867 (oil cloth cover) | | |
| - Secretary's Book, East Granville Cemetery Association, 1899-1915 | | |
| Newspaper clippings re dissolution of East Granville Cemetery, 1968-1969 | | 1 |
| Map of East Granville Cemetery (shows Neilson plots) | | 1 |
| Miscellaneous | | 1 |
| - Program, Trinity Hospital School of Nurses, March 12 (year?) | | |
| - Calling card, William F. Hilgen (on back, Cornelius Neilson paid \$3 | | |
| for repairing fence) | | |
| - Prescription Pad (notes on blank side) | | |
| - Empty envelope | | |